LAVC Biological Sciences Tutor Lab Survey Fall 2018

Semester Mean: 2.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
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1. During the semester approximately how many times did you visit the Tutoring Lab? Mean: 2.72

Response Frequency Percent Graph
0 113 39.37

1 time 19 6.62 -

2-3 times 62 21.60

4-6 times 44 15.33 &

7-9 times 13 4.53

10 or more times 32 11.15

0 23times 7-9tirves
1tire 4-6tires 100 noretimes

Total Valid ‘ 283 98.61
Missing 4 1.39
Total 287 100.00
2. If you do attend the tutoring lab, on average about how much time do you usually spend each week in Mean: 2.03
the lab?
Response Frequency Percent Graph
0 hours 96 33.45
1-2 hours 95 33.10 .
3-4 hours 42 14.63
5-6 hours 15 5.23 & -
7-8 hours 4 1.39
9 or more hours 5 1.74 &

40 [

Z) [

0

Ohaurs 34hous 7-8hours
1-2hours 56hous 9or morehours

Total Valid ‘ 257 89.55
Missing 30 10.45
Total 287 100.00
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3. If you did not attend the tutoring lab this semester, was it due to any of the following? Mean: 2.76
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Work conflict 57 19.86
Class conflict 24 8.36 e
Life is too busy 62 21.60
Tutor Lab wasn't open enough 17 592 i |
hours
Didn't need it 37 12.89 o
40 |
20| |
0
Total Valid 197 68.64
Missing 90 31.36
Total 287 100.00
4. What class did you come in to get help with or borrow materials for? Mean: 3.08
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Anatomy 90 31.36
Biology 3 9 3.14 o
Biology 6 24 8.36
Biology 7 35 12.20 & H
Microbiology 34 11.85
Physiology 12 4.18 i
Other 17 5.92
40 [
Z) .
0
Angtony Bidogy 6 Microbiolagy Cther
Biology3 Biodagy7 Prysidogy
Total Valid 221 77.00
Missing 66 23.00
Total 287 100.00
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5. How did you hear about the tutoring lab? Mean: 1.36

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Professor 230 80.14
Students 21 7.32 ©
Campus Advertising 17 5.92
Didn't know there was one 3 1.05 &0 L
Found it myself 9 3.14

0

40 H

20 H

0 [ [ [
Professar Canrpus Advertising Found it myself
Students Didn't knowthere was one

Total Valid ‘ 280 97.56
Missing 7 2.44
Total 287 100.00
6. We currently offer only group tutoring, would you be interested in one-on-onr tutoring? Mean: 1.27
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 200 69.69
No 74 25.78

100
Total Valid ‘ 274 95.47
Missing 13 4.53
Total 287 100.00
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7.1. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 8:00 Mean: 3.37
am- 11:00 am
Response Frequency Percent Graph
1 74 25.78
2 26 9.06
3 32 11.15 e
4 31 10.80 80
5 15 5.23
6 68 23.69 60

40

20

0
3 4 6
Total Valid 246 85.71
Missing 41 14.29
Total 287 100.00
7.2. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 11:00 Mean: 2.62
am- 2:00 pm
Response Frequency Percent Graph
1 95 33.10
2 58 20.21
3 25 8.71 L
4 25 8.71 80
5 33 11.50
6 20 6.97 60
6

Total Valid 256 89.20
Missing 31 10.80
Total 287 100.00
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7.3. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 2:00 Mean: 2.73
pm- 5:00 pm
Response Frequency Percent Graph
1 72 25.09
2 52 18.12
3 52 18.12 100
4 28 9.76 80
5 15 5.23
6 24 8.36 60

40

20

0
3 4 6

Total Valid 243 84.67
Missing 44 15.33
Total 287 100.00
7.4. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 5:00 Mean: 3.43
pm- 8:00 pm
Response Frequency Percent Graph
1 50 17.42
2 39 13.59
3 40 13.94 100
4 42 14.63 80
5 23 8.01
6 52 18.12 60

40

" TS

0
3 4 6

Total Valid 246 85.71
Missing 41 14.29
Total 287 100.00
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7.5. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: Time on  pMean: 2.82
Friday

Response Frequency Percent Graph

1 101 35.19

2 36 12.54

3 24 8.36 100

4 25 8.71 80 1

5 44 15.33

6 26 9.06 60 H

Total Valid 256 89.20

Missing 31 10.80

Total 287 100.00

7.6. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: Time on  pMean: 3.41
Saturday

Response Frequency Percent Graph

1 83 28.92

2 32 11.15

3 20 6.97 100

4 19 6.62 80 H

5 23 8.01

6 79 27.53 60 H

Total Valid 256 89.20

Missing 31 10.80

Total 287 100.00
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8.1. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: The tutor explained Mean: 3.67
things in a way | could understand.
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 65 22.65
Agree 65 22.65 -
Disagree 2 0.70
Strongly Disagree 4 1.39 & -
Don't know 8 2.79
N/A 117 40.77 & N

40 [

Z) [

0

StronglyAgree Disagree Don't know
Agree Strongly Disagree NA

Total Valid 261 90.94
Missing 26 9.06
Total 287 100.00

8.2. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: As a result of tutoring |  pMean: 3.51
feel more confident when | go take an exam.

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 70 24.39
Agree 68 23.69 -
Disagree 5 1.74
Strongly Disagree 3 1.05 o -
Don't know 10 3.48
N/A 106 36.93 &

StranglyAgree Disagree Don't know

Agree Strongly Disagree NA

Total Valid 262 91.29
Missing 25 8.71
Total 287 100.00
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8.3. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: The tutors Mean: 3.65
demonstrated adequate knowledge of the material.

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 70 24 .39
Agree 59 20.56 -
Disagree 3 1.05
Strongly Disagree 5 1.74 & -
Don't know 11 3.83
N/A 114 39.72 & N

40 [

Z) [

0

StronglyAgree Disagree Don't know
Agree Strongly Disagree NA

Total Valid 262 91.29
Missing 25 8.71
Total 287 100.00

8.4. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: | was more likely to ask pMean: 4.23

the tutor a question than my professor.

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 24 8.36
Agree 39 13.59 -
Disagree 41 14.29
Strongly Disagree 26 9.06 o -
Don't know 14 4.88
N/A 118 41.11 &

40 H

20 H

0

StranglyAgree Disagree Don't know
Agree Strongly Disagree NA

Total Valid 262 91.29
Missing 25 8.71
Total 287 100.00
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8.5. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Tutoring helped meto  Mean: 3.65

succeed in my classes.

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 63 21.95
Agree 66 23.00 -
Disagree 5 1.74
Strongly Disagree 3 1.05 & -
Don't know 14 4.88
N/A 110 38.33 &

40 [}

Z) [

0

StronglyAgree Disagree Don't know
Agree Strongly Disagree NA

Total Valid 261 90.94
Missing 26 9.06
Total 287 100.00

8.6. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: | would recommend the Mean: 2.97

tutoring lab to a friend.

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 108 37.63
Agree 58 20.21 -
Disagree 3 1.05
Strongly Disagree 1 0.35 o -
Don't know 6 2.09
N/A 84 29.27 &

StranglyAgree Disagree Don't know

Agree Strongly Disagree NA

Total Valid 260 90.59
Missing 27 9.41
Total 287 100.00
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Biological Science Tutor Lab Responses

Question: Other

Respondent Response

27 Personal Study
39 Didn't use.

81 Chemistry

92 Self-study, Models
99 Computers/ Math
102 Bio 33

Question: 9. Please provide us with any feedback on matters not covered above.

Respondent Response

4 | used the tutoring lab to study slides/ labs from my course independently.

37 Didn't go to tutoring lab.

41 Tutoring lab needs to update their pictures of gram stains, etc.

47 Everyone is very helpful, also nice and well educated.

48 Late tutoring times for working students like from 8-10 pm or 9-12 am.

59 Couldn't get in the class because | lost my ID.

65 I've used tutor lab before when | was in anatomy 1.

72 Have more Chem. tutors!

84 | just went there to study, | haven't talked to a tutor.

95 | did not attend enough to use a tutor only used materials.

99 Please get more and better chemistry, math, and bio tutors. Be open longer!!
All the tutors are great, but if there was more models to work with it would be

102 much better, because there was always a wait list.

105 99.9% of the tutor were not helpful. My professor provided everything for us and|
was very helpful. |l is the best!

108 T

110 It was amazing to have access to almost all the models needed to study for
exams!

112 More bone _models + muscle models! A better sign in font procers for material, it
was confusing!

113 | used wor.kshops and it was very helpful, could not go to tutoring lab, because
of lack of time.

118 | would recommend tutoring to people that have time, | learn great things.

123 You guys are great!
Tutoring lab was great resource but | personally would like if the tutors were

125 more proactive in offering help; | have never spoken with a tutor unless it was to
check in/out models.

nl i f cl im hey were available! wer

128 gwgyosu;iggroheﬁ;i?;ndeht;?g:g srremet ael}:)t. ere avalable - &- o

128 The need of more materials would be necessary.

130 The tutor_ing lab was helpful. | would have never succeeded without the material
and tutoring assistance.

133 Possibly be open more days out of the week!
Some mods did not have keys available. Others had difficult to read numbers

1 on the models. | appreciate all the tutors!

137 | love Anatomy.
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Question: 9. Please provide us with any feedback on matters not covered above.

Respondent Response
Wish more tutors were available before exams. More models to borrow. Time of
142 .
lab to be more flexible both for am and pm classes.
171 Was really crowded at times & loud, which made it difficult to concentrate.
174 Although | did not attend myself, | have heard that it is very helpful. If my
schedule/ life wasn't too busy, | would have attended a few sessions.
181 The tutoring lab can be hard to study in because people form groups and it
becomes too noisy to concentrate.
182 Il is very knowledgeable about anatomy.
184 nk you for offering the tutoring labs!
189 Need more flexible time.
191 | would go more if they were open later. [Jlj was great and helped a lot.
192 Keep the tutoring quiet please!
193 Some models need a upgrade(missing # or letters) | went to lab alone so had
no tutoring services.
194 ] is the best prof | have taken yet and would recommend [JJjj to
n was a great tech.
198 Some tut nd like they aren't confident about what they know.
211 There's no internet there sometimes.
225 Tutoring lab was a great help!
| went to only work on the lab notebook. | only asked one question. Other times
230 !
| went, the bio 6 tutor was not there.
236 The tutoring lab was very helpful for anatomy. | didn't need it for Microbio or
physiology.
241 | used tutoring for anatomy a lot! Not as much need for the lab in physics, but |
plan to use it for micro in the spring!
245 I wish | could use this service, but | never had enough time to attend one.
Great experience. Used lab for models but multiple models in the lab would be
250 . X o .
nice. During the test there are very limited models available.
251 More models please. And taken care models with keys.
252 More times on Saturday or 6-8 pm during week.
| think the tutors need to be trained or show more knowledge of the subject.
266 '
They aren't very helpful.
280 Tutoring should be continued with option of me on one instructor & more
models please.
284 Useful for basic question.
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	LAVC Biological Sciences Tutor Lab Survey Fall 2018 
	Semester
	Spring
	Fall

	Year
	2017
	2018
	2019
	2020

	1. During the semester approximately how many times did you visit the Tutoring Lab?
	0
	1 time
	2-3 times
	4-6 times
	7-9 times
	10 or more times

	2. If you do attend the tutoring lab, on average about how much time do you usually spend each week in the lab?
	0 hours
	1-2 hours
	3-4 hours
	5-6 hours
	7-8 hours
	9 or more hours

	3. If you did not attend the tutoring lab this semester, was it due to any of the following?
	Work conflict
	Class conflict
	Life is too busy
	Tutor Lab wasn't open enough hours
	Didn't need it

	4. What class did you come in to get help with or borrow materials for?
	Anatomy
	Biology 3
	Biology 6
	Biology 7
	Microbiology
	Physiology
	Other 

	5. How did you hear about the tutoring lab?
	Professor
	Students
	Campus Advertising
	Didn't know there was one
	Found it myself

	6. We currently offer only group tutoring, would you be interested in one-on-onr tutoring?
	Yes
	No

	7.1. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 8:00 am- 11:00 am
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7.2. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 11:00 am- 2:00 pm
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7.3. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 2:00 pm- 5:00 pm
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7.4. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: 5:00 pm- 8:00 pm
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7.5. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: Time on Friday
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7.6. Please bubble using 1-6 rank preferred times Tutoring Center should be available to students: Time on Saturday
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	8.1. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: The tutor explained things in a way I could understand.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Don't know
	N/A

	8.2. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: As a result of tutoring I feel more confident when I go take an exam. 
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Don't know
	N/A

	8.3. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: The tutors demonstrated adequate knowledge of the material. 
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Don't know
	N/A

	8.4. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: I was more likely to ask the tutor a question than my professor.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Don't know
	N/A

	8.5. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Tutoring helped me to succeed in my classes. 
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Don't know
	N/A

	8.6. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: I would recommend the tutoring lab to a friend. 
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Don't know
	N/A
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